Product Specifications Model No.:GPCR2
Document Number: P0002 Revision:09 Page 1 of 6
1. APPLICABILITY
This specification is applicable to GP Lithium Battery, GPCR2.
2. GENERAL
2.1 Type designation : CR2
2.2 Nominal voltage : 3.0V
2.3 Capacity  : 800mAh @ 10mA to 1.8V at 23°C
2.4 Shape and dimension  : Refer to Drawing 1.
2.5 Typical weight : 10g
2.6 Shelf life : Up to 10 years at 20±2°C storage
3.  APPEARANCE
 There shall be no dirt, scratch or deformation detrimental to practical service in appearance.
4. CELL VOLTAGE
4.1 Test method
Method of sampling : MIL-STD-105E level II single sampling normal inspection.
Voltmeter : Digital Voltmeter (DVM) with the precision of 1mV (internal resistance
not less than 1 Megaohm)
Test temperature : 23°C
4.2 Off Load Voltage
At shipping Within 12 months after manufactured
3.10V~3.40V 3.10V~3.40V
4.3  On Load Voltage
Initial Within 12 months after manufactured
2.90V~3.35V 2.90V~3.35V
 Load resistance: 50 ohm± 0.5% (measure time: 1 second)
Product Specifications Model No.:GPCR2
Document Number: P0002 Revision:09 Page 2 of 6
5. SERVICE OUTPUT
5.1  Test method
(1) The resistance of external discharge circuit shall be as specified plus or minus 0.5%.
(2) The duration of discharge time periods shall be as specified plus or minus 1%.
(3) Storage shall be at 20±2°C, 55±20%RH and discharge tests shall be at 20±2°C, 55±20%RH.
5.2 Service Life
 Test Mode Initial
(Minimum)
Within 12 months
storage at 23°C
(Nominal)
Service life at 23°C 200Ω 24H/D
(EPV=1.8V) 52.0H 51.5H
s: second   M: minute  H: hour    D: day         EPV: end point voltage
*The initial discharge test shall commence within 30 days of manufacture. During this period, the cells shall be stored under
room temperature conditions.
(20±2°C and 55±20% relative humidity)
Operating temperature: -40 to 60°C.
Storage temperature: 10 to 30°C and less then 60% relative humidity.
6. ELECTROLYTE LEAKAGE
 Test Items Test Conditions Requirements
6.1 Arrival at warehouse Within two months after shipping
6.2 Long term storage Within storage period of 12 months at 20
±15°C, 55±20%RH
6.3 High Temperature Test specimens shall be kept standing at
45±2°C and below 70% RH or less for 30days
There shall be no leakage
observed with naked eye
and no bulging or
deformation of batteries in
excess of dimensions on
shown in the Drawing 1
Product Specifications Model No.:GPCR2
Document Number: P0002 Revision:09 Page 3 of 6
7. QUALITY ASSURANCE
DESCRIPTION SAMPLING PLAN
Battery dimensions 0.65% (Note 5)